commencing with the end of the Investigation Period, to receive all Permits and 

Approvals (the “Permit and Approval Period”).   Purchaser shall work diligently to 

obtain the Permits and Approvals at its sole cost and expense.  For a non-refundable 

payment of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) (“Approval Period 

Extension Payments”) for each twenty-five (25) business day extension of the Permit 

and Approval Period, upon five (5) business days advance written notice to the Seller 

prior to the expiration of the then applicable Permit and Approval Period, and provided